

# Southampton, Hampshire Isle of Wight & Portsmouth

### Freedom of Information request response - FOI-3632

#### Response to S. Langham

## **Commissioned Respiratory Services**

## Response - Portsmouth City Teaching PCT

Do you currently commission the below services:

1. An evidence based Pulmonary Rehabilitation programme?

Yes.

2. A home oxygen assessment and review service?

Yes.

3. An early discharge service for patients admitted to an acute trust with an exacerbation of COPD?

No.

4. A prevention of admission service for patients with an exacerbation of COPD?

Yes.

5. Community COPD clinics for the diagnosis and stable management of COPD?

No.

6. If you do not currently commission these services do you have plans to in the future?

The future commissioning of these services is currently under discussion.

7. If you currently commission the above services, when is the date for re-tender?

There is currently no date set for re-tender for any of the above services.